

Clarendon House 2 Church Street Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release

Media Contact: 610-230-0556 media@essentgroup.com

Investor Relations Contact: Philip Stefano 855-809-ESNT ir@essentgroup.com

Essent Completes Acquisition of Title Insurance Operations

Essent Adds Title Insurance and Settlement Services to its Business Operations

HAMILTON, Bermuda, July 10, 2023 – Essent Group Ltd. (NYSE: ESNT) announced today that it has completed its previously announced acquisition of Agents National Title Holding Company ("Agents National Title") and Boston National Holdings LLC ("Boston National Title") through its subsidiary Essent US Holdings, Inc. from Incenter LLC, a subsidiary of Finance of America Companies Inc. (NYSE: FOA) This transaction was previously announced on February 2, 2023.

Agents National Title, a title insurance underwriter based in Missouri, issues title insurance products through a network of title insurance agents. Boston National Title, an independent title agency based in North Carolina, provides title and settlement services.

For more information about Essent, visit <u>essentgroup.com</u>.

About the Company

Essent Group Ltd. (NYSE: ESNT) is a Bermuda-based holding company (collectively with its subsidiaries, "Essent") which serves the housing finance industry by offering private mortgage insurance, reinsurance, risk management products and title insurance and settlement services to mortgage lenders, borrowers, and investors to support homeownership. Additional information regarding Essent may be found at <u>www.essentgroup.com</u>.

Source: Essent Group Ltd.

###